
RA Tijing 
Saint Francis Natures Village 
Silay City, Negros Occidental 
December 10, 1980 
r.a.tijing@gmail.com
 
EDUCATION                                                                                                                           
AB IDS(Inter Disciplinary Studies) 2004                                                                                                          
-USLS (University of St. La Salle -Bacolod)                                                                                                                       
BS ECE (Electronics and Comm. Engineering) 2002                                                                                                  
-USLS (University of St. La Salle - Bacolod)  
 
EXHIBITIONS    
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
SOLO 
2021 (October 20 – November 13) “SUPERIOR”, Modeka Art Gallery, Makati 2021 
(March 18 – April 8) “Mr. Zen & Friends), ArtForSpace Gallery, ATC, Alabang, 
Muntinlupa 
2020 (June 28- August 22) “Quaransanity”, Orange Project, Art District, 
Bacolod City 
2019 (December 1-15) “Territorial” Six Inch Gallery, Secret Fresh, San Juan                  
2017 (September 15-30) “Evolver”, Gallery Orange, Art District, Mandalagan, 
Bacolod City 
2017 (August 13- 28) “BamBam BlackSheep”toy & painting exhibit, SecretFresh 
Gallery, Ronac Art Center, San Juan, Metro Manila                                                                                                              
2017 (June 1-18) ”Public Pervert”, Altromondo Gallery, Greenbelt 5, Makati                                                                                                                                                                              
2016 (March 6- 19) ”El Amigo” toy and painting exhibit, SecretFresh Gallery, 
Ronac Art Center, San Juan, Metro Manila                                                                                                                                   
2014 (March 28 - April 18) “The Return Of The King", NOVA gallery, Makati City.                                                 
2013 (July 4 -18) “Duha” with Susanito Sarnate, CANVAS Gallery, Quezon City.                                                      
2013 (January 12 -31) ”Our Love To Admire”(3rd Solo Exhibit) Gallery Orange, 
Bacolod City.                                
2011 (Feb. 26 -March 25) “Dreamscapes II” (2nd Solo Exhibit) Negros Museum, 
Bacolod City                                                                                             
2011 (January 8 -February 5) “Dreamscapes” (1st Solo Exhibit) Gallery Orange, 
Bacolod City 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



GROUP                                                                                   
 
 
2022 
(August 12) “Man and Monster”(Para Collective Groupshow), Orange Project, 
Bacolod City 
(July 9) ”All is Fair”, Block 17, Art District 
(May 20 -June 4) “Birth Mark”Secret Fresh Gallery, GreenHills San Juan 
(May 8-29) “Sampayan 8”, Pinto Art Museum, Antipolo 
(April 24 – May 1) “Art in the Park” Online, under Orange Project Gallery & 
Modeka Art  
(March 18-20) “Xavier Art Fest”, Modeka Art, Makati 
(February 23) “Open Realms”, Underground Gallery, Makati 
(January 15) “Open Season”, Grey Room Art Space, Art District, Bacolod City 
(January 14 - Feb 28) “The Island is Calling”, Orange Project, Art District, 
Bacolod City 
(January 12) “The Launch”, The Open Space, Art District, Bacolod City 
 
2021 
(December 20) “Orbit”, Ocular Gallery, Parañaque 
(December 17 – January 9, 2022) “Iskwalado”, Galerie Anna, 4th level, SM 
Megamall A, Mandaluyong 
(December 3) “No Name Show”, Gravity Art Space, Quezon City 
(September 4) “Para kay Ceazar”, Ocular Gallery, BF Homes, Parañaque 
(August 7- 30) “The Ego Has Landed II”, 8SIX Projects Gallery,  
(July 14 – 27) “Puff”, Galerie Anna, 4f SM Megamall, Mandaluyong City 
(July 8 – 30) “Viral”, Qube Gallery, Cebu City 
(May 6-15) “Meanwhile”, Art Fair Philippines 2021, Secret Fresh Gallery, Ronac 
Art Center, San Juan, Metro Manila 
(May 2) “Sampayan 7” Art Exhibit, Pinto Art Museum, Antipolo City 
(March 21) “Re-Mastered 4, Secret Fresh Gallery, San Juan, Metro Manila 
(March 20 – May 20) “Ugyon” VIVA ExCon 2020, Orange Project, Bacolod City 
(February 21 -28) “Art in the Park” Online under Orange Project Gallery, Tin-aw 
Art Management & Art For Space Gallery  
(February 13) “The Ego Has Landed”, Grey Room, Art District Bacolod City 
(January 15) “Niño x Negros”, Qube Gallery, Cebu City 
 
2020 
(November 13 – December 6) Uncrating O2O, Tin-Aw Management, Greenbelt 
5, Makati  
(November 7) VIVA ExCon Bacolod, Art District, Bacolod City 
(August 22) “Stop Counting the Days”, Art Cube Gallery, Makati 
(August 10) Art in the Park Online under (Orange Project, Bacolod) (Tin-Aw Art 
Management)  
(May 9) “Art Heals Fundraising”, PAWSsion Project, (Online Exhibit), Orange 
Project, Bacolod 
(April 14-18) “Dear Frontliners” (Online Exhibit) Grey Space Gallery, San Juan 
(March 30) “Art Heals Fundraising (Online Exhibit), Orange Project, Bacolod 



(March 28) “Raising Green Fundraising, (Online Exhibit) 
(Feb 20-23) “Open Realm”, Paseo Gallery, Art Fair Philippines, The Link, Makati 
 
2019 
(November 27 -Dec.7) “Judas Left the Conversation”, Underground Gallery, 
Makati 
(November 9 -30) “Double Double More in Trouble”, Tin-Aw Gallery, Makati 
(November 9) “Multiverse”, Galerie Ana, SM Megamall A, Mandaluyong 
(October 18) “Aequus Animus”, Art for Space Gallery, Alabang Town Center, 
Alabang, Muntinlupa 
(August 24) “Familiar Territories”, Mamusa Art Gallery, Iloilo Business Park, Ilo-
ilo City 
(August 18) “Tito’s of Bacolod”, Secret Fresh Gallery, Ronac Art Center, San 
Juan 
(June 25) “Work Space”, Orange Project, Art District, Bacolod City 
(April 23) “Secret Orange 4”, Orange Project, Art District, Bacolod City 
(Feb 22-24) “12 Flavors”, Secret Fresh, Art Fair Philippines, the Link, Makati 
(Feb 22-24) “Altar Obsession”, Orange Project, Art Fair Philippines, the Link, 
Makati 
 
2018 
(December 8) “Everything the same Way”, Ysobel Gallery, BGC, Taguig 
(December 8) “Art Merge”, Art Anton, Mall of Asia, Pasay  
(November 20 - December 14) “Orange Project Launching", Orange Project 
(formerly Gallery Orange), Art District, Bacolod City 
(November 20 – December 14) “Poetics of Landscape”, Block 17, Art District, 
Bacolod City 
(October 25 - November 18) “Chance Encounters”, Block 17, Art District, 
Bacolod City 
(October 15- November 15) “Trip Lang”, Onse Coffee+Art, Art District, Bacolod 
City 
(October 13 – 31) “Sugar Coated Zero Calories", Galerie Roberto, Molito Lifestyle 
Center, Alabang, Muntinlupa 
(October 13 -November 3) “Planes Of Existence”, Art Cube Gallery, Karrivin 
Plaza, Makati 
(September 21) ”Origins" Mamusa Art Bistro, Unit A1 -M, Iloilo Museum of 
Contemporary Art, Iloilo City 
(September 1 - November 30) “Unrefining Sugarlandia”, The Negros Museum, 
Bacolod City 
(August 18 - September 17) “Looking for Juan 2018 (What it means to be 
Filipino),  Bulwagan ng Dangal, UP Diliman, Quezon City 
(June 29 - July 30) “The Not So Secret Show”, Onse coffee + art, Art District, 
Bacolod City 
(June 29- July 30) “Secret Orange 3 (Secrefresh Gallery & Gallery Orange Collab 
show), Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(March 10) “Artsynthesis”, Boston Art Gallery, Cubao, Quezon City 
(March 4 -16) “Unrefining Sugarlandia”, Secret Fresh Sky Gallery, Paseo De 
Magallanes, Makati 



(February 17) “Negrense Obra Maestra", La Galeria, Casino Filipino, L' Fisher 
Hotel, Bacolod 
(February 17) “Assimilation”, Block 17, Art District, Bacolod City 
 
2017 
(December 10, 2017-January 10, 2018) “Recollection”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod 
City                   
(December 9-20) “Everything the Same Way”, Ysobel Gallery, Serendra, BGC, 
Taguig               
(November 26) “Infamy” Pinto Art Museum, Brgy. San Rogue, Antipolo City                           
(November 26) “Sugar Rush” Sky Gallery, Ronac Lifestyle Center, Paseo de 
Magallanes, Makati        
(October 28) “RA Tijing x Block17, Block 17, Bacolod City                                                                
(October 10- 31) “Majica 2017”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City                                                      
(October 2 – 31) “X”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City                                                                  
(September 30) “Equidistant Night”, Provenance Art Gallery, Shangri-La at the 
Fort, BGC, Taguig       
(September 24-28) “Panag-Abut” Luzvimin Art Residency, Davao City                                              
(August 18) “ArTabang 2” auction + exhibit, Oakridge Horizons, Mandaue City, 
Cebu                   
June 11) “Art and the City”, Margaritas Garden, Silay City 
(June 3) “Various Artists”, Block17, Art District, Mandalagan, Bacolod City                                           
(May 16) “Conjunctions”, Qube Gallery, Cebu City 
(May 6) “Secret Orange 2”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(April 22) “Neo Pop Surreal 2 (deluxe) “, Galerie Roberto, Molito Alabang 
(April 2) “Art in the Park”, Salcedo Village Makati 
(February 16- 19) “Art Fair Philippines” (Gallery Orange), The Link Drive, Makati 
 
2016 
(December 5) “Art of Giving” Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(November 22) “Dar Un” Paseo Gallery, Art Center, SM Megamall, Mandaluyong 
(November  13) “Cycles 001”, VIVA ExCon, UP Visayas, Iloilo City 
(November 8) “Reaction” Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(October 19) “Reaping Walls” House of Frida, Bacolod City 
(October 5) “Majica”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(September 17) “K Pop” Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(June 17) “Reclusion Perpetua”, House of Frida, Bacolod City 
(May 8) “Secret x Orange”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(April 3) “Art in the Park", Salcedo Village, Makati 
(February) “Art Fair Philippines”, Gallery Orange, The Link Drive, Makati 
 
2015 
(December) “Art of Giving”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(November 12) “Alay Sining, The Gallery, Greenbelt 5, Makati 
(October 12) “Motivation” Overlab, Gwangju, Korea 
(September 19) On Off, Vinyl On Vinyl Gallery, Makati 
(September 8) “Adore Atomic”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 



(July 10- 31) “Only in the Philippines (Looking for Juan)” Vargas Musuem, 
Diliman, Quezon City 
(June 28) Fashion Nouveaulution, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(May 25) Mixed & Merged 2, FN Designs, Al Quoz 1, Dubai, UAE 
(April 8- May 5) “Conversations”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(April 22) “Remastered”, Secret Fresh Gallery, G/F RONAC Center, Greenhills, 
Manila 
(March 22) “Art in The Park", Jaime Velasquez Park, Salcedo Village, Makati 
(February 14- March 7) “Manufacturer's Advice: CONTENT MAY VARY", Tin-Aw 
Gallery, Makati 
(February 5- 8) “Art Fair Philippines”, (Tin-aw Gallery), The Link Drive, Makati 
 
2014 
(December 8 - 21) “Art of Giving", The District Ayala North Point, Talisay City 
(November 27 - December 27) “Every Home Tells a Story”, FN Designs Gallery, 
Al Serkal Ave. Dubai 
(November 15 - December 15) “Katalista” (Visual Exchange) Korea + La Salle 
Alumni, Museo Negrense De La Salle, Bacolod City 
(October 14 - 30) “If Trees Could Talk", The Globe Art Gallery, Globe Tower, 
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig 
(October 4 - 30) “Majica 10", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(September 11 - 30) “If Trees Could Talk”, Toyota Center, Vargas Museum, UP 
Diliman, Quezon City 
(September 6 - 30) “Forcefield", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(September 5 - 30) “Brightness Contrast", Capitana Gallery, Talisay City 
(September 4 - 30) “Courtyard Sessions 2", House of Frida (HOF), Bacolod City 
(September 3 - 13) “INSPIRE", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(July 8 - 31) “The World According To Us", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(June 17 - July 19) “Myths and Legends", Vargas Museum, Up Diliman, Quezon 
City 
(June 14 -30) “Safety by Numbers", Ysobel Art Gallery, Serendra, Bonifacio 
Global City, Taguig 
(May 3 - 10) “VIVA Inspire", NOVA Gallery, Makati City 
(April 22- 30) “Saving Danjugan", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(March 23) “Art in the Park 2014", Salcedo Village, Makati 
(Feb. 20 - 23) “Art Fair Philippines 2014”, Nova Gallery, The Link, Ayala Center, 
Makati 
(Feb. 15 - 27) “Happy Trip”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
 
2013   
(January 25) 50 Ilonggo Artists, Artist Space Gallery, Ayala Museum, Makati City 
(March 9 - 30) Valuables Unattended, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(March 16) Art In The Park, Salcedo Village, Makati 
(April 19 - May 30) Valuables Unattended, Museo Iloilo, Iloilo City                                                                         
(May 31 - June 30) Unwanted Drawings, Sanders, Bacolod City 
(May 31) Revolution: Looking for Juan, Vargas Museum, UP Diliman, Quezon 
City                                                
(July 1 - 16) Under The Negros Sky, The District, Ayala North Point, Talisay City 



(July 9- 30) When The Night Falls, Art Center, SM Megamall, Mandaluyong City 
(July 10 - 31) No Difference, Qube Gallery, Banilad, Cebu City 
(Sept. 7 -30) “Zoology of a Concrete Jungle", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(Oct. 5 -31) “MAJICA 10” Fantasia, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(Nov. 4) “Frame of Mind 2", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(Nov. 19) “Nincompoop", The Pocket Universe Art Collective, Makati City                                                                   
(Dec. 7 - 31) “Art of Giving", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
 
2012 
(December 15, 2012 - January 8, 2013) Art of Giving, Gallery Orange, Bacolod 
City                                                                         
(November 9) “Current” Jutz Café, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental                                                                            
(October 12 - November 12) Trenta, Negros Museum                                                                             
(October 6 to October 23) 9D, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
(July 8) Masskara Logo Launching, Bacolod New Government Center                                           
(June 15 - July 7) Visions 15, Museo IloIlo, IloIlo City                                                                                                                                                    
(June 13 - 30) Looking for Juan, Vargas Museum, Roxas Avenue, UP Diliman, 
Quezon City                                                                                                                                    
(March 9 - April 9) “Small Works At The Museum, Museo IloIlo, Iloilo City 
(February 18) Art In The Park 2012, Salcedo Village, Makati City                                                                                                          
(January 14 - 20) Untitled, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
 
2011                                                                                                                                                 
(December 22, 2011 - January 7, 2012) Art of Giving, Gallery Orange, Bacolod 
City                                                                                                                                                
(November 10- 31) Biswal Negrense, Negros Museum, Bacolod City                                              
(October 14 -31) Masskara Exhibit, Phinma Gallery, Negros Museum, Bacolod 
City                                                                                                                                      
(October 1- 31) Frame Of Mind, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City                                                  
(October 1- 31) Agubay II, Gallery I, Italia Restaurant, Bacolod City                                                                 
(August 23 - September 6) Anti-Hero, Altro Mondo Gallery, Green Belt 5, Makati 
City      
(July - September) Untitled, Gallery Orange (Gallery C), Bacolod City                                                                    
(June 4 - 28) Unwanted Drawings, New Sanders Coffee Shop, Bacolod City                                                                           
(April 1 - April 30) I for Change, A Benefit Art Exhibit, Gallery Orange, Bacolod 
City                                                                                                                                  
(March 21 - April 24) Dibersyon, PAGCOR (Casino Filipino Bacolod)                                                       
(March 8- 12) Ugyon sa Dihon (An Illongo Arts Festival), Phil. Nat. Bank  (PNB), 
Gen. Luna St., Iloilo City 
 
2010  
(Dec. 17, 2010 - Jan. 7, 2011) Art of Giving, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City.                                    
(November 16 - 20) 1st Cebu Biennale/VIVA ExCon Art Exhibit, SM Cebu 
Tradehall, Cebu City 
(September 17 - 20) Metrobank Art & Design (MADE), Winners and Semi-
Finalist Exhibit, Le Pavillon, Metrobank Ave., Metropolitan Park, Roxas Blvd, 



Pasay City                                                                                                                            
(September 6 - 10) Art-Photo Exhibit, UNO-Recoletos, Bacolod City                                                            
(July 29 - August 1) Manilart10 Asia’s Latest Contemporary Art Fair Philippines 
2nd International Contemporary Art Fair, Hall 4, SMX Convention Center, Pasay 
City 
(February 19 - March 16) Koloryakot, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City 
 
2009                                                                                                                                  
(November 5 - December 5) Adobo Festival, Balay Negrense Museum, Silay 
City                                                                                                               
(October 5 - 26) Majica, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City                                                                                    
(October 2 - 23) Maskahalam-Utan, Negros Museum, Bacolod City                                                                         
(July 16 - 19) MANILART09, Asia’s Latest Contemporary Art Fair”  Philippines 1st 
International Contemporary Art Fair, NBC Tent, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig                                                                                                                                             
(July 18) Dreamscape 
 
2007 
sold  in 1st Live Auction Organized by Finale Art File and Yamang Katutubo, 
NBC Tent, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig 
(May 2- 15) Alambre kag Pinta, Dizon-Ramos Museum, Bacolod City                                                            
(February) SUGA DYES ANOS, Balay Negrense Museum, Silay City   
 
2004 
(October 15) Connections, Leuenberger Residence, Schonenberg, Solothurn, 
Switzerland  
 
COMPETITIONS/ AWARDS                                                                                                                                                                  
2015 - Nominated for Thirteen Artists Awards                                                                                           
2012 - Nominated for Thirteen Artists Awards                                                                                           
2010 - Semi-Finalist - Metrobank Foundation - Metrobank Art and Design 
Excellence (MADE) National Painting Competition 
 
ART INVOLVEMENT / ACTIVITIES                                                                                                                                  
2015 (October 5- 29) Gwangju, Korea Art Residency                                                                                        
2014 (November 13 -16) Organizing Committee of VIVA ExCon 2014 (Visayan 
Islands Visual Arts Exhibit and Conference), Bacolod City                                                                                                                      
2014  (August) Attended and completed the Curatorial Workshop at the 
University of St. La Salle Bacolod by Curators from Malaysia, Singapore and 
Manila                                                                                                                                                           
2012  (January 14) Studio visit and was interviewed by Dr. Elizabeth Grady 
(Program Manager, SMART Power at The Bronx Museum of the Arts) 
sponsored by US Embassy Cultural Affairs Department

http://www.linkedin.com/company/the-bronx-museum-of-the-arts?trk=ppro_cprof
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	(June 14 -30) “Safety by Numbers", Ysobel Art Gallery, Serendra, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig
	(May 3 - 10) “VIVA Inspire", NOVA Gallery, Makati City
	(April 22- 30) “Saving Danjugan", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(March 23) “Art in the Park 2014", Salcedo Village, Makati
	(Feb. 20 - 23) “Art Fair Philippines 2014”, Nova Gallery, The Link, Ayala Center, Makati
	(Feb. 15 - 27) “Happy Trip”, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	2013
	(January 25) 50 Ilonggo Artists, Artist Space Gallery, Ayala Museum, Makati City
	(March 9 - 30) Valuables Unattended, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(March 16) Art In The Park, Salcedo Village, Makati
	(April 19 - May 30) Valuables Unattended, Museo Iloilo, Iloilo City                                                                         (May 31 - June 30) Unwanted Drawings, Sanders, Bacolod City
	(May 31) Revolution: Looking for Juan, Vargas Museum, UP Diliman, Quezon City
	(July 1 - 16) Under The Negros Sky, The District, Ayala North Point, Talisay City
	(July 9- 30) When The Night Falls, Art Center, SM Megamall, Mandaluyong City
	(July 10 - 31) No Difference, Qube Gallery, Banilad, Cebu City
	(Sept. 7 -30) “Zoology of a Concrete Jungle", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(Oct. 5 -31) “MAJICA 10” Fantasia, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(Nov. 4) “Frame of Mind 2", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(Nov. 19) “Nincompoop", The Pocket Universe Art Collective, Makati City                                                                   (Dec. 7 - 31) “Art of Giving", Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	2012
	(December 15, 2012 - January 8, 2013) Art of Giving, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(November 9) “Current” Jutz Café, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental
	(October 12 - November 12) Trenta, Negros Museum
	(October 6 to October 23) 9D, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	(July 8) Masskara Logo Launching, Bacolod New Government Center
	(June 15 - July 7) Visions 15, Museo IloIlo, IloIlo City                                                                                                                                                    (June 13 - 30) Looking for Juan, Vargas Museum,...
	(March 9 - April 9) “Small Works At The Museum, Museo IloIlo, Iloilo City
	(February 18) Art In The Park 2012, Salcedo Village, Makati City                                                                                                          (January 14 - 20) Untitled, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	2011                                                                                                                                                 (December 22, 2011 - January 7, 2012) Art of Giving, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City                     ...
	(July - September) Untitled, Gallery Orange (Gallery C), Bacolod City                                                                    (June 4 - 28) Unwanted Drawings, New Sanders Coffee Shop, Bacolod City                                            ...
	2010
	(Dec. 17, 2010 - Jan. 7, 2011) Art of Giving, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City.                                    (November 16 - 20) 1st Cebu Biennale/VIVA ExCon Art Exhibit, SM Cebu Tradehall, Cebu City
	(September 17 - 20) Metrobank Art & Design (MADE), Winners and Semi-Finalist Exhibit, Le Pavillon, Metrobank Ave., Metropolitan Park, Roxas Blvd, Pasay City                                                                                               ...
	(February 19 - March 16) Koloryakot, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City
	2009                                                                                                                                  (November 5 - December 5) Adobo Festival, Balay Negrense Museum, Silay City                                          ...
	(October 5 - 26) Majica, Gallery Orange, Bacolod City                                                                                    (October 2 - 23) Maskahalam-Utan, Negros Museum, Bacolod City                                                     ...
	2007
	sold  in 1st Live Auction Organized by Finale Art File and Yamang Katutubo, NBC Tent, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig
	(May 2- 15) Alambre kag Pinta, Dizon-Ramos Museum, Bacolod City                                                            (February) SUGA DYES ANOS, Balay Negrense Museum, Silay City
	2004
	(October 15) Connections, Leuenberger Residence, Schonenberg, Solothurn, Switzerland
	COMPETITIONS/ AWARDS                                                                                                                                                                  2015 - Nominated for Thirteen Artists Awards                         ...
	ART INVOLVEMENT / ACTIVITIES
	2015 (October 5- 29) Gwangju, Korea Art Residency                                                                                        2014 (November 13 -16) Organizing Committee of VIVA ExCon 2014 (Visayan Islands Visual Arts Exhibit and Conference...

